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PROPERTY OF WILMAR VALLECIOS AND

M U S T  B E  U S E D  O N L Y  F O R  T H E

ADDRESS AND CLIENT FOR WHICH

THE SE P LA NS W ER E PR EPA RED .

FURTHERMORE, THESE DRAWINGS

MAY NOT BE COPIED, TRACED, OR

SHARED IN ANY FORM, IN PART OR AS
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CONSENT OF WILMAR VALLECIOS.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT WITH THESE

RESTRICTIONS ARE ASSUMED WITH

THE USE OF THESE PLANS.  FAILURE

TO COMPLY WITH THESE TERMS IS IN

VIOLATION WITH THE RESTRICTIONS
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VICINITY MAP

AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301

28500 DRIVER AVENUE APN: 2055-004-040

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL MAP

SHEET INDEX

DESIGNER
WILMAR VALLECIOS | VALLECIOS DESIGN STUDIO
13852 OLIVE VIEW DRIVE, SYLMAR, CA 91342
818.554.8831 VALLECIOS@GMAIL.COM

OWNER
MANISH DRONA
160 FORRESTER CT, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065
805.233.2366 MANISHDRONA@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT CONTACTS

ARCHITECTURAL

A0.0 COVER SHEET AND INDEX
A1.0 SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHIC MAP
A2.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A3.0 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A4.0 ROOF PLAN AND WALL ELEVATIONS
A5.0 ELEVATIONS - NORTH AND EAST
A5.1 ELEVATIONS - SOUTH AND WEST
A5.2 ELEVATIONS - COLOR
A6.0 SECTIONS

SCOPE OF WORK

(N) 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING, SPRINKLERED
V-B CONSTRUCTION

1ST FLOOR: 2,488  S.F.
2ND FLOOR: 2,398  S.F.

T0TAL: 4,886  S.F. (SQUARE FOOTAGE)

GARAGE    695  S.F.
COV. PORCH:    328  S.F.
BALCONIES    147  S.F.
CHIMNEY      31  S.F.

SITE INFORMATION

ADDRESS: 28500 DRIVER AVE, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301
APN: 2055-004-040
LOT NO: PORTION OF LOT 4
TRACT NO.: 8451
BLOCK: 12
LOT SIZE: 21,781 SF     (0.50 ACRES)
ZONING: RL-20,000-0A-EQ  (RESIDENTIAL LOW DENSITY)
BUILDING HEIGHT: 25'-0" (MAXIMUM ALLOWED: 25"-0")

THIS PROJECT IS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH:

2016 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
CITY OF AGOURA HILLS MUNICIPAL CODE
2017 LOS ANGELES COUNTY FIRE CODE
         VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE

AND LOCAL CODES

COMPLIANCE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
MARSH SANDERS | DESIGN CONCEPTS LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
586 OTERO CT, CAMARILLO, CA  95010
805.522-1266 MARSH.SANDERS@YAHOO.COM

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING FOOTPRINT   3,542
BALCONIES     97
ENTRY STEPS     76
HARDSCAPE 1,900

POOL 840
POOL DECK: 991
POOL EQUIP.:   69

CONCEPTUAL BARN:   144
BBQ     20

TOTAL 5,779  (26.53% OF LOT)

LOT COVERAGE

LANDSCAPE

L-1 SITE PLAN AND POOL SECTIONS
L-2 PLANTING PLAN
L-3 IRRIGATION PLAN
L-4 MAXIMUM ALLOWANCE WATER APPLIED

CIVIL ENGINEER
RANDY CHAPMAN | CCE DESIGN AND ASSOCIATES
450 ROSEWOOD AVE #202, CAMARILLO, CA 93010
805.738.5434 RANDY@CCEDESIGNASSOICATES.COM

CIVIL

C-1 INDEX SHEET
C-2 GRADING PLAN
C-3 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
C-4 DETAILS AND SECTIONS

FRONT 82'-0"
SIDE (EAST) 23'-6"
SIDE (WEST) 12'-6"
REAR 93'-8"

SETBACKS
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N.T.S.

F.A CLASS A ROOF COVERING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDINGS. WOOD SHAKES AND SHINGLES ARE NOT
PERMITTED. (7207.4, 1505)

F.B VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE) CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER A MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE (914MM) UNDERLAYMENT
CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY
(704A.1.3)

F.C ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES
AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER (704A.1.5)

F.D (ROOF) (ATTIC)(EXTERIOR WALL) VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE
ATTIC AREA OF THE STRUCTURE, OR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CORROSION-RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE
WIRE MESH WITH 1/4 -INCH (6 MM) OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT. VENTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN
EAVES AND CORNICES (704A.2.1, 704A3.2.1, 704A.2.2, 7207.3)

F.E EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 OR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE
(704A.2.3)

F.F EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, HEAVY
TIMBER, OR LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION OR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES
AND EMBERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1 (704A.3.1)

F.G EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND
TERMINATE AT 2-INCH (50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF
OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT THE ENCLOSURE (704A.3.2)

F.H EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZE DOORS, AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS
SHALL BE INSULATING- GLASS UNITS WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS,
OR HAVE A FIRE- RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM
E 2010, OR CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-2 (704A.3.2.2)

F.I EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD
SFM 12-7A-1 OR SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING
STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS
THAN 1 ¼ INCHES THICK, OR SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES WHEN
TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E 2074. (EXCEPTION: NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR FIRE-RETARDANT
TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS) (704A.3.2.3)

F.J DECKING, SURFACES, STAIR TREADS, RISERS, AND LANDINGS OF DECKS, PORCHES, AND BALCONIES
WHERE ANY PORTION OF SUCH SURFACE IS WITHIN 10 FEET (3048 MM) OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED OF HEAVY TIMBER, NON COMBUSTIBLE OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS PER
SEC.704A.4.1

F.K THE UNDERSIDE OF CANTILEVERED AND OVERHANGING APPENDAGES AND FLOOR PROJECTIONS SHALL
MAINTAIN THE IGNITION- RESISTANT INTEGRITY OF EXTERIOR WALLS, OR THE PROJECTION SHALL BE
ENCLOSED TO THE GRADE (704A.4.2.1)

F.L BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE ALL UNDERFLOOR AREAS COMPLETELY ENCLOSED TO THE GRADE WITH
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS (704A.4.2.2, 7207.1)

F.M ALL UTILITIES, PIPES, FURNANCES, WATER HEATERS OR OTHER MECHANICAL DEVICES LOCATED IN AN
EXPOSED UNDER-FLOOR AREA OF A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH MATERIALS AS
REQUIRED FOR 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.(7207.2)

F.N THE SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT
THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS AND BE FIRE STOPPED PER 704A.1.2.

F.O NO TRELLIS IS PERMITTED WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

F.P TRELLIS MORE THAN 10 FEET FROM THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF HEAVY
TIMBER OR NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES SPACING IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE
MEMBERS. (INFORMATION BULLETIN NO. P/BC 2008-023).

GENERAL NOTES
VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE

A1.0 THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS
TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS,
VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE
CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE
LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

A2.0 AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON
THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158) (SEPARATE
PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

A3.0 PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN
APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (R306.3).

A4.0 KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND WASHING
MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED
WATER SUPPLY (R306.4).

A5.0 BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND
SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES
SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (R307.2).

A6.0 PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING
SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION.

A7.0 UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA CITY APPROVED LABELING AGENCY. SUCH LABEL
SHALL STATE THE APPROVED LABELING AGENCY NAME, PRODUCT DESIGNATION AND PERFORMANCE
GRADE RATING. (RESEARCH REPORT NOT REQUIRED). (R308.6.9)

A8.0 WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. (SEC. 507.3, LAPC)

A9.0 FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE AN ALARM FOR DOORS TO THE DWELLING THAT FORM
A PART OF THE POOL ENCLOSURE. THE ALARM SHALL SOUND CONTINUOUSLY FOR A MIN. OF 30
SECONDS WHEN THE DOOR IS OPENED. IT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET AND BE EQUIPPED WITH A
MANUAL MEANS TO DEACTIVATE (FOR 15 SECS. MAX.) FOR A SINGLE OPENING. THE DEACTIVATION
SWITCH SHALL BE AT LEAST 54" ABOVE THE FLOOR. (6109 OF LABC)

A10.0 FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE ANTI-ENTRAPMENT COVER MEETING THE CURRENT
ASTM OR ASME FOR THE SUCTION OUTLETS OF THE SWIMMING POOL, TODDLER POOL AND SPA FOR
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS PER ASSEMBLY BILL (AB) NO. 2977. (3162B)

A11.0 AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
UL 325. (R309.4)

A12.0 SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN
OCCUPANCY, UPON THE OWNER'S APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR
ADDITIONS, EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000). (R314.6.2)

A13.0 WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING ONE
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000), EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES
OR FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION R315.2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC
DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. (R315.2.2)

A14.0 EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT
BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6
FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.
(R303.1)

A15.0 A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE
AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE

B1.0 DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION
RATING OF 20 MINUTES AND SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING DEVICES, OR SOLID WOOD OR SOLID
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES THICK. (R302.5.1)

B2.0 THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING AND ITS ATTIC AREA IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE R302.6 (R302.6).

B3.0 DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND
SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE (R302.5.2).

B4.0 OTHER PENETRATIONS OF GARAGE/DWELLING CEILINGS AND WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS
REQUIRED BY SECTION R302.11, ITEM 4 (R302.5.3).

B5.0 GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, AND
THE AREA USED TO PARK
VEHICLES SHALL BE SLOPED TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY. (R309.1)

B6.0 VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.4

GARAGE NOTESINTERIOR

J1.0 ATTIC VENTILATION OF 1/150 OF THE AREA OF VENTILATED SPACE (APPROXIMATELY 10
SQ. IN. FOR EACH 10 SF OF ATTIC AREA) IS REQUIRED. (R806.2)

J2.0 ATTIC AREA HAVING CLEAR HEADROOM OF 30" MUST HAVE AN ACCESS OPENING (22"
X 30" MINIMUM). ACCESS SHALL BE LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE
LOCATION. IT IS NOT ALLOWED WITHIN A SMALL CLOSET SPACE. (R807.1)

EGRESS
FIRE

H1.0 FOR HABITABLE LEVELS OR BASEMENTS LOCATED MORE THAN ONE STORY ABOVE
OR MORE THAN ONE STORY BELOW AN EGRESS DOOR, THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM
ANY OCCUPIED POINT TO A STAIRWAY OR RAMP THAT PROVIDES EGRESS FROM SUCH
HABITABLE LEVEL OR BASEMENT, SHALL NOT EXCEED 50 FEET (R311.4)

H2.0 PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS FROM SLEEPING ROOMS. SHOW DETAILS ON PLANS.
MINIMUM - 24" CLEAR HEIGHT, 20" CLEAR WIDTH, 5.7 SF MINIMUM AREA (5.0 SF AT GRADE
LEVEL) & 44" MAXIMUM TO SILL. (R310.1)

H3.0 AT LEAST ONE DOOR SHALL BE 36” WIDE BY 80” HIGH (R311.2)

H4.0 STAIRS

A. 7.75" MAXIMUM RISE & MINIMUM 10" RUN. (R311.7.5)
B. MINIMUM 6'-8" HEADROOM CLEARANCE. (R311.7.2)
C. MINIMUM 36" CLEAR WIDTH. (R311.7.1)
D. HANDRAILS 34" TO 38" HIGH ABOVE TREAD NOSING (R311.7.8.1)
E. HANDGRIP PORTION OF HANDRAIL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1.25" AND NO MORE THAN
2" CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION HAVING A SMOOTH SURFACE WITH NO SHARP
CORNERS. (R311.7.7.3)
F. MAXIMUM 4" CLEAR SPACING OPENING BETWEEN RAILS. (R312.1.3)

H4.1 WINDER TREADS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R311.7.5.2.1.
H4.2 ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED. (R303.7)

FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION

F1.0 PROJECTIONS BEYOND THE EXTERIOR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1 AND
SHALL NOT EXTEND:
A. TO A POINT CLOSER THAN 2 FEET FROM INTERIOR LOT LINE.
B. MORE THAN 4 INCHES AT THE ROOF EAVE FOR DETACHED GARAGES ACCESSORY TO A DWELLING
WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 2 FEET OF A LOT LINE.
C. OVER THE LOT LINE FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM PERMITS.

FIRE PROTECTION

F2.0 THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R313.3 OR NFPA13D. (R313, 12.21A17(D))

F2.1 THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIVISION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

F3.0 AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & HALLWAY
OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR
DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT
ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN
NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE
BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314)

F4.0 AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS AND IN
SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS
THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON
EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. (R315)

GREEN NOTES

G1.0  1" INNER Ø LISTED RACEWAY TO BE INSTALLED FOR EACH UNIT TO ACCOMMODATE A DEDICATED 208/
240 VOLT BRANCH CIRCUIT.  THE RACEWAY SHALL ORIGINATE AT THE MAIN SERVICE OR A SUBPANEL AN
TERMINATE IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE CHARGING SYSTEM INTO A LISTED
CABINET, BOX OR ENCLOSURE.

G2.0  THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED
BRANCH CIRCUIT AND SPACES(S) RESERVED TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE.

G3.0  THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGIN AS EV CAPABLE. THE RACEWAY
TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE PERMANENT AND VISIBLY MARKED EV CAPABLE.

G4.0  THE MAIN SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM BUSBAR RATING OF 200 AMPS.

G5.0  THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION
OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE
SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OF MAIN CIRCUIT
LOCATION AND SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MARKED AS "FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC".

G6.0  EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A BATHROOM CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, OR TUB /
SHOWER COMINATIONS.  FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUSIDE OF THE BUILDING.  FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROLLER.

G7.0  FIREPLACES SHALL BE DIRECT-VENT, SEALED COMBUSTION TYPE. ANY INSTALLED WOODSTOVE OR
PELLET STOVE SHALL COMPLY WITH US EPA PHASE II EMISSION LIMITS WHERE APPLICABLE. SEE
MANUFACUTER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.
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VICINITY MAP

RECORD DRAWING STATEMENT

I, __________, HEREBY CERTIFY, BASED ON MY FIELD OBSERVATION AND INFORMATION PROVIDED

BY THE OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR, THAT THE WORK ON SHEET NOS. ____ THROUGH ____,

MARKED AS "RECORD DRAWING" HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCES WITH

THESE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, REVISIONS, CHANGE ORDERS, AND FIELD CHANGES.

REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER RCE NO. EXP. DATE

OWNER

NAME:  MANISH DRONA

ADDRESS:  160 FORRESTER CIRCLE, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065

REPRESENTATIVE:  MANISH DRONA

TELEPHONE:  805.233.2366

CIVIL ENGINEER

NAME:  CCE DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.

ADDRESS: 450 ROSEWOOD AVENUE, SUITE 202, CAMARILLO, CA 93010

REPRESENTATIVE:  RANDY CHAPMAN, P.E.

TELEPHONE:  805.738.5434

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

NAME:  GSS ENGINEERING, INC.

ADDRESS:  11823 SLAUSON AVENUE, SUITE 46, SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670

REPRESENTATIVE:  ALLEN LEE

TELEPHONE:  562.696.6062

APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING A SITE-SPECIFIC, "STORM WATER POLLUTION

PREVENTION PLAN" (SWPPP) AS OUTLINED IN THE MODEL PROGRAM FOR STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT WITHIN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.  THE SWPPP SHALL BE SIGNED AND

STAMPED BY A STATE-LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER.  THE SWPPP SHALL OUTLINE "BEST

MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" (BMP) PROCEDURES TO BE USED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE

TRANSPORT OF ONSITE POLLUTANTS TO OFFSITE LOCATIONS DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

A SITE-SPECIFIC, "WET-WEATHER EROSION-CONTROL PLAN" SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONJUNCTION

WITH THE SWPPP, AND SHALL DESCRIBE BMP'S TO BE USED DURING CONSTRUCTION IN THE RAINY

SEASON AND DEPICT THEIR LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO THE SITE.  THE PLAN MUST BE AVAILABLE

ON-SITE BY OCTOBER 1ST, AND IMPLEMENTED FROM OCTOBER 1ST THROUGH APRIL 15TH.

IT IS THE PROPERTY OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN ALL ONSITE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE CITY.  CATCH BASIN FILTER INSERTS SHALL BE CLEANED

OUT A MINIMUM OF TWICE PER YEAR, ONCE BEFORE THE RAINY SEASON, AND AGAIN AFTER THE

RAINY SEASON, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

STORMWATER POLLUTION NOTES

1.

2.

3.

BENCHMARK:

DESCRIPTION:  BM NO. __________________

DATE

SHEET NO.

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC UTILITIES / SERVICES

LAS VIRGENES MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

4232 LAS VIRGENES ROAD

CALABASAS, CA 91302

(818) 880-4110

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON

3589 FOOTHILL DRIVE

THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91361

(805) 494-7016

SBC (PAC BELL)

16201 RAYMER STREET, #115

VAN NUYS, CA 91406

(818) 373-6889

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS

9400 OAKDALE AVENUE

CHATSWORTH, CA 91313

(818) 701-3324

LA COUNTY, DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER MAINTENANCE DIVISION

1000 S. FREMONT AVENUE, BLDG A9 EAST

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

(626) 300-3308

ADELPHIA

2323 TELLER ROAD

NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320

(805) 375-5213

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

3806 CROSSCREEK ROAD

MALIBU, CA 90265

(310) 456-9010

CALTRANS

5660 RESEDA BOULEVARD

TARZANA, CA 91356

(805) 388-1426

WATER:

ELECTRICAL:

TELEPHONE:

GAS:

SEWER:

CABLE:

CABLE:

CALTRANS:

ALL GRADING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 8 OF THE AGOURA HILLS MUNICIPAL CODE.

A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE OF ALL INTERESTED PARTIES SHALL BE HELD PRIOR TO ANY

CONSTRUCTION.  THIS SHALL INCLUDE ALL APPROPRIATE CITY STAFF.

ALL EXPORT MATERIAL SHALL BE DELIVERED TO A SITE APPROVED BY THE CITY.

ALL GEOLOGIC AND SOIL RECOMMENDATIONS IMPOSED BY THE CONSULTANT OR CONTAINED IN

THE CONSULTANT SOILS AND GEOLOGIC REPORT ARE TO BE COMPLIED WITH AND ARE HEREBY

MADE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE GRADING SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES.

ANY CHANGES IN THE WORK HEREON SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE CITY

ENGINEER.

THE PERMITTEE SHALL EMPLOY A REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE CONSTANT ON-SITE

GRADING SUPERVISION TO ASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND A SOILS

ENGINEER TO PROVIDE CONSTANT SOILS INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AGOURA HILLS

MUNICIPAL CODE.

REPORTS REQUIRED:

1.   ROUGH GRADING REPORT.  PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY STRUCTURE, A ROUGH

GRADING REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, STATING THAT ALL ROUGH

GRADING HAS BEEN COMPLETED PER THE APPROVED GRADING PLANS.

2.   FINAL GRADING REPORT.  PRIOR TO THE FINALIZATION OF ANY GRADING PROJECT, A FINAL

GRADING REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR APPROVAL.  THE REPORT

SHALL BE BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD, STATING THAT ALL GRADING, LOT DRAINAGE AND

DRAINAGE FACILITIES HAVE BEEN COMPLETED, AND THE SLOPE PLANTING AND IRRIGATION

SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND

REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS.

AN AS-BUILT SOILS REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW.  THIS REPORT,

PREPARED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANT, MUST INCLUDE DOCUMENTATION OF ANY

FOUNDATION INSPECTIONS, THE RESULTS OF ALL COMPACTION TESTS, AS WELL AS A MAP

DEPICTING THE LIMITS OF FILL, LOCATIONS OF ALL DENSITY TESTS, OUTLINE AND ELEVATIONS OF

ALL REMOVAL BOTTOMS, KEYWAY LOCATIONS AND BOTTOM ELEVATIONS, LOCATIONS OF ALL

SUBDRAINS AND FLOWLINE ELEVATIONS, AND LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL RETAINING WALL

BACKDRAINS AND OUTLETS.  GEOLOGIC CONDITIONS EXPOSED DURING GRADING MUST BE

DEPICTED ON AN AS-BUILT GEOLOGIC MAP.

TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO POURING FOOTINGS AND SLABS TO DETERMINE THE

EXPANSION INDEX OF THE SUPPORTING SOILS.  IF THE EXPANSION INDEX IS GREATER THAN 130,

FOUNDATION AND SLAB PLANS SHOULD BE REVISED ACCORDINGLY.

EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE MADE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CAL/OSHA REGULATIONS.

A COPY OF THE GRADING PERMIT AND GRADING PLANS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON-SITE AT ALL

TIMES.

ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHALL BE CONFINED TO THE HOURS OF 7:00 AM TO 7:00 PM, MONDAY

THROUGH FRIDAY, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.  NO CONSTRUCTION

SHALL BE PERMITTED ON GOVERNMENT-OBSERVED HOLIDAYS.

THE PERMITTEE OR HIS AGENT SHALL NOTIFY THE BUILDING AND SAFETY DEPARTMENT AT LEAST

TWO WORKING DAYS IN ADVANCE OF REQUIRED INSPECTIONS.

INSPECTION NOTES

9.
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4.

3.
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1.

GRADING NOTES

OAK TREE NOTES

DATEREGISTERED GEOLOGIST

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN REVIEWED, AND IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS IN OUR

REPORT(S) "PRELIMINARY SOIL INVESTIGATION," DATED  JULY 9, 2018.

REGISTERED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER DATE

APPLICANT MUST CONTACT CITY OAK TREE CONSULTANT, (818) 597-7350, TO OBTAIN PROJECT

SPECIFIC "OAK TREE NOTES."

1.

LEGEND AND SYMBOLS

ABBREVIATIONS

SOILS APPROVAL

RCE NO.

RCE NO. EXP DATE

EXP DATE

AC - ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

BF - BOTTOM OF FOOTING

CB - CATCH BASIN

CF - CURB FACE

      - CENTERLINE

CLF - CHAIN LINK FENCE

CO - CLEAN OUT

DB - DEBRIS BASIN

D/L - DAYLIGHT

EG - EDGE OF GUTTER

EP - EDGE OF PAVEMENT

FF - FINISHED FLOOR

FG - FINISHED GRADE

FH - FIRE HYDRANT

FL - FLOWLINE

FS - FINISH SURFACE

HC RMP - HANDICAP RAMP

HP - HIGH POINT

INV - INVERT

NG - NATURAL GROUND

NTS - NOT TO SCALE

PL - PROPERTY LINE

POB - POINT OF BEGINNING

SDMH - STORM DRAIN MANHOLE

SMH - SEWER MANHOLE

SS - SANITARY SEWER

TB - TOP OF BERM

TC - TOP OF CURB

TF - TOP OF FOOTING

TG - TOP OF GRATE

TW - TOP OF WALL

TYP - TYPICAL

WM - WATER METER

WV - WATER VALVE
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ELEVATION:___________ SURVEY DATE: __________

ESTIMATED EARTHWORK QUANTITIES

ESTIMATED FILL:                             768 CY

ESTIMATED CUT:                             821 CY

ESTIMATED OVER-EXCAVATION:  446 CY

ESTIMATED EXPORT: 25 CY

ESTIMATED IMPORT: N/A

PROJECT BOUNDARY

EXISTING GRADE CONTOUR

PROPOSED GRADE CONTOUR

SPOT ELEVATION

PROPOSED SLOPE PER PLAN

RETAINING WALL

DAYLIGHT CUT/FILL LINE

DIRECTION OF FLOW (SLOPE)

CONSTRUCTION NOTE NUMBER

1100

1100

1100
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

C1 GRADING COVER SHEET

C2 GRADING PLAN

C3 EROSION CONTROL PLAN

C4 DETAILS

THOUSAND OAKS

CANWOOD
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THAT PORTION OF PARCEL "A" OF CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  04-LLA-012, IN THE CITY OF

AGOURA HILLS, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RECORDED DECEMBER 13, 2004

AS INSTRUMENT NO. 04-3200764 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER

OF SAID COUNTY, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS LYING NORTHERLY OF THE FOLLOWING

DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "A"; THENCE, NORTHWESTERLY

ALONG  THE NORTHERLY  LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A", NORTH 77° 11' 30" WEST 83.50 FEET TO THE

EASTERLY LINE OF LOT 3, BLOCK 12, TRACT 8451, RECORDED IN M.B. 104, PAGES 79 TO 90

INCLUSIVE; THENCE, SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE, SOUTH 12° 48' 30" WEST 256.02 FEET

TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF PARCEL 2 DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED APRIL 2, 2004 AS

INSTRUMENT NO. 04- 0789739, SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF PARCEL 1 PER DEED

RECORDED DECEMBER 2, 2004 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 04-3117590, BOTH OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

SAID COUNTY, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE, ALONG THE

PROLONGATION OF SAID EASTERLY LINE SOUTH 12° 48' 30" WEST 12.00 FEET; THENCE, SOUTH 82°

07' 39" EAST 60.98 FEET; THENCE, NORTH 23° 09' 24" EAST 15.26 FEET; THENCE, SOUTH 77° 11' 30"

EAST 20.00 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 5, BLOCK 12 OF SAID TRACT.

SAID LAND IS DESCRIBED AND DELINEATED AS PROPOSED PARCEL 1 ON CERTIFICATE OF

COMPLIANCE NO. LLA-07-005, RECORDED APRIL 10, 2017 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2017- 391635, OF

OFFICIAL RECORDS.

BEING A PORTION OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 12 OF TRACT NO. 8451, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 104,

PAGES 79 TO 90, INCLUSIVE OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

SITE

10.

11.

12.
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DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE APPROVED DATE

PREPARED BY:
CITY OF AGOURA HILLS APPROVAL

DATE

RAMIRO S. ADEVA III

CITY ENGINEER

DATE

CITY OF AGOURA HILLS DWG. NO. __________________

SHEET     OF  4

DATE
REVIEWED BYRANDY CHAPMAN, P.E.

RCE NO. EXP DATE

66865 09/30/20

CCE DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.

450 Rosewood Ave., Suite 202

Camarillo, CA  93010

P:805.738.5434

28500 DRIVER AVENUE
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APN 2055-004-040

GRADING CONSTRUCTION NOTES / LEGEND

GRADING NOTES

LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONS

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

R

Callbefore you dig.
below.Know what's

PRECISE GRADING PLAN
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DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE APPROVED DATE

PREPARED BY:
CITY OF AGOURA HILLS APPROVAL

DATE

RAMIRO S. ADEVA III

CITY ENGINEER

DATE

CITY OF AGOURA HILLS DWG. NO. __________________

SHEET     OF  4

DATE
REVIEWED BYRANDY CHAPMAN, P.E.

RCE NO. EXP DATE

66865 09/30/20

CCE DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.

450 Rosewood Ave., Suite 202

Camarillo, CA  93010

P:805.738.5434

28500 DRIVER AVENUE

AGOURA HILLS, CA  91301

APN 2055-004-040

EROSION CONSTRUCTION NOTES / LEGEND EROSION CONTROL NOTES

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

R

Callbefore you dig.
below.Know what's

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
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DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE APPROVED DATE

PREPARED BY:
CITY OF AGOURA HILLS APPROVAL

DATE

RAMIRO S. ADEVA III

CITY ENGINEER

DATE

CITY OF AGOURA HILLS DWG. NO. __________________

SHEET     OF  4

DATE
REVIEWED BYRANDY CHAPMAN, P.E.

RCE NO. EXP DATE

66865 09/30/20

CCE DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.

450 Rosewood Ave., Suite 202

Camarillo, CA  93010

P:805.738.5434

28500 DRIVER AVENUE

AGOURA HILLS, CA  91301

APN 2055-004-040

EARTHEN SWALE

1

SILT FENCE (PER CASQA SE-1)

2

3

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

C4

DETAILS

4

SECTION A

4

SECTION B
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